

Phone: +91 7432 991235, +91 3472 295189 EMAIL : srlmahavidyalaya@rediffmail.com

Website: www.srlm.ac.in

Sudhiranjan Lahiri Mahavidyalaya

(Accredited by NAAC) ESTD 1966

(Affiliated to the University of Kalyani & Approved by the UGC under section 2 (f) & 12B) P.O. - MAJDIA, DIST. NADIA PIN – 741507 WEST BENGAL, INDIA.

Memo No: SRLM/Re-Tender/NIT 01-04/2024

Date: 21.09.2024

RE-TENDER SUBMISSION NOTICE

This is to inform all concerned that re-tenders are invited for the following works. The deadline for submitting re-tenders has been set for **September 28, 2024**, by **3:30 PM**. Tenders received after this deadline will not be considered.

- 1. Tender Memo No: SRLM/REP. WORKS/NIT-01/2024 dated 29.08.2024 for Water Cooler / Aqua Guard Servicing / Repairing.
- 2. Tender Memo No: SRLM/ID-CARD/NIT-02/2024 dated 29.08.2024 for Student Identity Cards.
- 3. Tender Memo No: SRLM/Office-Table/NIT-03/2024 dated 29.08.2024 for Office Tables.
- 4. **Tender Memo No: SRLM/F. Ceiling/NIT-04/2024** dated 29.08.2024 for Fitting and Fixing False Ceiling.

Terms and Conditions:

- The quotations must be submitted in a sealed envelope by speed post (as per Annexure I) for the specified item and other requirements mentioned in the above tender items.
- The tender document can be downloaded from the college website: <u>https://srlm.ac.in</u>.

For further details or queries, contact the college office during working hours.



DR. DIPANKAR GHOSH PRINCIPAL Sudhiranjan Lahiri Mahavidyalaya MAJDIA, NADIA

Dr. Dipankar Ghosh Principal

Copy forwarded for necessary information and necessary action to:

- 1. The President, Governing Body for kind information;
- 2. The Convener, Purchase Committee for information and record;
- 3. College Website
- 4. The Bursar for information and record
- 5. Accountant and Cashier for information;
- 6. Sri Arup Biswas for ensuring wide circulation;
- 7. College notice board and college gate;
- 8. Sri Prokash Halder for information and keep records
- 9. Guards